1
Optical Fiber
General Cable, Corning® Optical Fiber.
Names that are synonymous with cable
and fiber combine to create the ultimate
in fiber optics. General Cable partners
with Corning Optical Fiber to deliver the
world’s most reliable and technologically

4
Fiber Optic
Fiber Optic Ordering Information	 2
We strive to have a variety of cables in stock for immediate delivery to our customers. Should
the cable not be in stock, it will be manufactured to your specifications.
To choose a fiber optic cable, you need to know the following:
1) What type and grade of fiber is required?
The system designer will have identified the fiber that is required for the network. Find
the fiber type that is needed from the Fiber Specification and Selection Guide. Use the
two-digit NextGen® Fiber Type code to identify the fiber. This code becomes the first two
digits of the catalog part number, replacing the XX notation.
2) How many fibers are required?
The system designer will also have identified the number of fibers that will be in each
cable. Fibers are usually cabled in groups of 6 or 12.
3) What cable construction is needed?
The cable construction that is needed is based on a variety of factors. We have a full
range of products for premises, outside plant and indoor/outdoor to solve nearly every
application need. Using the catalog as a guide, identify the cable type and construction
that is needed.
With the cable construction decided, move down the table on the catalog page to find the
number of fibers required. The first column of that row is the catalog part number. Simply
replace the XX at the beginning of the catalog number shown with the Fiber Type code found
in step 1, and the part number is complete.
5
Fiber Optic	 Fiber Optic Ordering Information
Fiber Optic Part Number System
Example: AP0121PNU-ILPA
Singlemode, 12 Fibers, Tight Buffer Distribution Plenum, Interlock Armor Plenum Aluminum
A 20 P UP 11 N ILPA
1 53 7 92 64 8 [SUFFIX]
Fiber Grade	 Position 1, 2
In position 1
A: Singlemode (sm)
B: 50 MM Multimode (mm)
C: 62.5 MM Multimode (mm)
For position 2, reference pages 2 and 3
for fiber specifications and grades.
Requested Fiber Count	  Position 3, 4, 5
Standard Offerings:
6  12  24  36  48  72
Buffer Construction 	 Position 6
1) Tight Buffer; 3) Single Fiber Loose Tube
4) Multi-Fiber Loose Tube 6) Bare/Ribbon
Note: 2) Quick Strip and 5) Loose Buffer no longer available
Series Type	  Position 7, 8, 9
Outdoor:
E1S: Loose Tube TJ Dual Armor
H1A: Loose Tube DJ
H1F: Loose Tube DJ Armored
H1S: Loose Tube DJ Dual Armor
M1A: Loose Tube SJ
M1F: Loose Tube SJ Armored
M1N: Loose Tube SJ Armored Self-Supporting
M1Y: Loose Tube SJ Self-Supporting
R1A: Loose Tube SJ Ribbon cable
U1A: All-Dielectric Flat Drop Cable
U1A.TF: Toneable Flat Drop Cable
U2A: Mini (Figure-8) Drop Cable
UNFC: Compact Central Loose Tube Drop Cable
UNFS: Central Tube SJ Armored
Indoor:
B3D: Tight Buffer Breakout Plenum
B3R: Tight Buffer Breakout Riser
PNR/P1R: Tight Buffer Distribution Riser
PNU/P1D: Tight Buffer Distribution Plenum
PNZ/P1Z: Tight Buffer Distribution LSZH
RNP: Tight Buffer Distribution Ribbon Plenum
Indoor/Outdoor:
ANR/A1R: Tight Buffer Distribution Riser
ANU/A1D: Tight Buffer Distribution Plenum
M1D: Loose Tube SJ Plenum
M1M: Loose Tube SJ Riser
M1Z: Loose Tube SJ LSZH
Specialty:
GNC: Military Tactical Distribution Cable
Suffixes
• BK	 Black Jacket (UV Resistant)
• DWB	 Dry Water Block Cable Core
• DT	 Dry Tube
• ILP	 Interlock Armor Plenum Steel
• ILPA	 Interlock Armor Plenum Aluminum
• ILPS	 Interlock Armor Plenum Steel w/Sub-Units
• ILPAS	Interlock Armor Plenum Aluminum w/Sub-Units
• ILR	 Interlock Armor Riser Steel
• ILRA	 Interlock Armor Riser Aluminum
• ILRS	 Interlock Armor Riser Steel w/Sub-Units
• ILRAS	Interlock Armor Riser Aluminum w/Sub-Units
• RIP	 Ripcord
Note: �DJ = Dual Jacket
SJ = Single Jacket
TJ = Triple Jacket
Fiber Optic	 Indoor Cables